R10DS0208JJ0201  Rev.2.01  Page 1 of 24
2020.04.01
  データシート
R1EV58256BxxNシリーズ
R1EV58256BxxRシリーズ
256k EEPROM (32-kword×8-bit)
Ready/Busy and RES function (R1EV58256BxxR)
概要

Embossed tape (Pb free)
Tray or  Tube (Pb free)
Orderable part Number Guide of Parallel EEPROM
B : 85/100/120ns
R1EV58256BxxNシリーズ / R1EV58256BxxRシリーズ
R10DS0208JJ0201  Rev.2.01  Page 23 of 24
2020.04.01
外形寸法図
R1EV58256BDA シリーズ (PRDP0028AB-A / Previous Code:DP-28DV)
15.24
MaxNomMin
Dimension in Millimeters
Symbol
Reference
35.6
13.4
5.70
A1
Z
b3
D
E
A
bp
c
θ
e
L
e1
0.51
0.58
1.2
0.20 0.25 0.36
2.29 2.54 2.79
0° 15°
36.5
14.6
0.38 0.48
1.9
2.54
1528
141
3
1
p
1
ce
Z
L
A
A
b
b
E
D
e
θ
P-DIP28-13.4x35.6-2.54 4.6g
MASS[Typ.]
DP-28/DP-28VPRDP0028AB-A
RENESAS CodeJEITA Package Code Previous Code
R1EV58256BSC シリーズ (PRSP0028DC-A / Previous Code:FP-28DV)
NOTE)
1. DIMENSION"*1"DOES NOT
 INCLUDE MOLD FLASH.
2. DIMENSION"*2"DOES NOT
 INCLUDE TRIM OFFSET.
1.12
0.15
1.27
11.5 12.1
0.400.32
18.8